IARJSET
International Advanced Research Journal in Science, Engineering and Technology
Impact Factor 8.311Peer-reviewed & Refereed journalVol. 13, Issue 4, April 2026
DOI:  10.17148/IARJSET.2026.13429
© IARJSET                  This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License                  179
ISSN (O) 2393-8021, ISSN (P) 2394-1588
Investigation of Compressive Strength For the
Concrete Exposed To Fire

© IARJSET                  This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License                  181
ISSN (O) 2393-8021, ISSN (P) 2394-1588
Table 01: Number of concrete cube specimens
4. SPECIMENS EXPOSED TO OPEN FIRE
         Each reinforced concrete cube sample will be subjected to exposure in an open fire at temperatures ranging from
100 degrees Celsius to 700 degrees Celsius in increments of 100 degrees Celsius.
Figure 01: Fire testing of Concrete Cube Specimen
Sr
No
Temperature
Normal Concrete
Designation
No of
specimens
1 40oC CNC 3
2 100oC CNC-100 3
3 200oC CNC-200 3
4 300oC CNC-300 3
5 400oC CNC-400 3
6 500oC CNC-500 3
7 600oC CNC-600 3
8 700oC CNC-700 3
Total Concrete Cube Specimens 24
IARJSET
International Advanced Research Journal in Science, Engineering and Technology